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AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 2020 2019 Change
Domestic
Air Carrier 55,909 52,965 5.56%
Air Taxi 6,407 6,057 5.78%
General Aviation 456 814 -43.98%
Military 7 8 -12.50%
Subtotal 62,779 59,844 4.90%
International
Air Carrier 5,638 5,855 -3.71%
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS 68,417 65,699 4.14%
PASSENGERS
Domestic On 3,535,709 3,400,104 3.99%
Domestic Off 3,538,144 3,375,733 4.81%
Subtotal 7,073,853 6,775,837 4.40%
International On 278,647 431,985 -35.50%
International Off 438,120 430,966 1.66%
Subtotal 716,767 862,951 -16.94%
TOTAL PASSENGERS 7,790,620 7,638,788 1.99%
FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 16,130 8,681 85.82%
Domestic Off 15,167 10,072 50.58%
Subtotal 31,297 18,753 66.89%
International On 9,992 12,852 -22.25%
International Off 15,496 18,201 -14.86%
Subtotal 25,488 31,053 -17.92%
Total Freight & Express 56,785 49,806 14.01%
MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On 1,297 1,740 -25.43%
Domestic Off 1,089 1,573 -30.75%
Subtotal 2,387 3,313 -27.95%
International On 82 155 -47.00%
International Off 60 51 16.96%
Subtotal 142 206 -31.09%
Total Mail 2,529 3,519 -28.14%
GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons 59,314 53,325 11.23%

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333



AIRLINE

Air Canada

Air France

Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Boutique Air

British Airways

Delta Air Lines

Endeavor Air dba DL
Frontier Airlines

JetBlue Airways

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Qatar Airways

Republic Airlines dba DL
Republic Airlines dba AA
SkyWest Airlines dba DL
Southwest Airlines

Spirit Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

Virgin Atlantic Airways
WestJet

TOTAL

ON

0

0

4,930
97,195
687

0
2,581,991
192,576
51,791
23,238

3,535,709

DOMESTIC

OFF

0

0

4,877
97,277
721

0
2,588,117
189,986
51,082
23,459

3,538,144
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TOTAL

0

0

9,807
194,472
1,408

0
5,170,108
382,562
102,873
46,697

7,073,853

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

ON

6,002
15,331

4,433
198,623
11,422
0

15,316
3,180
3,942
5,553

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

5,510
15,923
0

0

0

4,433
352,004
11,493
0

0
16,349
4,333
4,800
7,325
0

0

0
1,132
0
4,139
0
7,427
3,252

438,120

TOTAL

11,512
31,254
0

0

0

8,866
550,627
22,915
0

0
31,665
7,513
8,742
12,878
0

0

0
1,132
0
8,714
0
14,052
6,897

716,767

TRANSIT

TOTAL

PASSENGERS PASSENGERS
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11,512
31,254
9,807
194,472
1,408
8,866
5,720,735
405,477
102,873
46,697
31,665
7,513
8,742
12,878
11,745
27,973
152,768
640,241
194,755
8,714
139,576
14,052
6,897

7,790,620

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

0.15%
0.40%
0.13%
2.50%
0.02%
0.11%
73.43%
5.20%
1.32%
0.60%
0.41%
0.10%
0.11%
0.17%
0.15%
0.36%
1.96%
8.22%
2.50%
0.11%
1.79%
0.18%
0.09%

100.00%
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ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France

AirBridgeCargo Airlines

Alaska Airlines

American Airlines

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines

Cargolux Airlines

Cathay Pacific Airways

China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines

Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines

Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines

Qatar Airways

Singapore Airlines Cargo

Southwest Airlines

Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service

Virgin Atlantic Airways
TOTAL

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
MONTHLY FREIGHT
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DOMESTIC
ON OFF
271 57
0
0
0
2
19 5
0
0
0
0
0
0
1,531 1,33
1,329 1,57
0
10,346 9,18
41 8
0
0
0
0
0
265 29
0
0
9 4
2,318 2,01
0
16,130 15,16
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2,900

31,297

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

302
45

362
394
485
818
450
109
1,809

825

506
333
675
523
967

63

672
225

27
270
9,992

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

125
750

390
353
740
494
680

3,479
942

300
930
1,208
1,659
2,288
96

517
135

369
15,496

TOTAL

0

186
1,052
45

0

0

752
747
1,225
1,312
1,130
109
5,288
0
1,767
111
806
1,263
1,883
2,182
3,254
159

0
1,189
361

0

29
639
25,488

TOTAL
FREIGHT

843
186
1,052
45

5

78
752
747
1,225
1,312
1,130
109
8,151
2,900
1,767
19,643
933
1,263
1,883
2,182
3,254
159
562
1,189
361
54
4,362
639
56,785

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

1.49%
0.33%
1.85%
0.08%
0.01%
0.14%
1.32%
1.32%
2.16%
2.31%
1.99%
0.19%
14.35%
5.11%
3.11%
34.59%
1.64%
2.22%
3.32%
3.84%
5.73%
0.28%
0.99%
2.09%
0.64%
0.09%
7.68%
1.13%
100.00%
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YEAR-TO-DATE AIRPORT TRAFFIC REPORT

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS
Domestic

Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation

Military

Subtotal

International

Air Carrier

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

PASSENGERS
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

TOTAL PASSENGERS

FREIGHT & EXPRESS (Metric Tons)

Domestic On
Domestic Off
Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Freight & Express

MAIL (Metric Tons)
Domestic On
Domestic Off

Subtotal

International On
International Off
Subtotal

Total Mail

GRAND TOTAL CARGO - Metric Tons

(Freight, Express, & Mail)

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport
Atlanta, Georgia 30320. Phone: (404) 382-2333
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2020

115,788
13,477
868

21
130,154

11,756
141,910

7,192,430
7,212,489
14,404,919

753,746
942,284
1,696,030

16,100,949

26,458
25,340
51,798

20,049
29,554
49,603

101,401

2,917
2,478
5,395

227
146
373

5,768
107,169

2019

111,260
12,579
1,434
26
125,299

12,352
137,651

6,917,618
6,943,276
13,860,894

905,153
936,745
1,841,898

15,702,792

18,179
20,397
38,576

24,686
35,379
60,065

98,640

3,718
3,439
7,156

328
130
458

7,614
106,254

Change

4.07%
7.14%
-39.47%
-19.23%
3.87%

-4.83%

3.09%

3.97%
3.88%
3.92%

-16.73%
0.59%
-7.92%

2.54%

45.55%
24.23%
34.28%

-18.78%
-16.46%
-17.42%

2.80%

-21.54%
-27.93%
-24.61%

-30.84%
12.38%
-18.55%

-24.25%

0.86%



HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
YEAR-TO-DATE PASSENGER DATA
(BY CARRIER)
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DOMESTIC INTERNATIONAL PERCENT
TRANSIT TOTAL OF

AIRLINE ON OFF TOTAL ON OFF TOTAL PASSENGERS PASSENGERS TOTAL
Air Canada 0 0 0 12,065 11,688 23,753 0 23,753 0.15%
Air France 0 0 0 31,872 33,932 65,804 0 65,804 0.41%
Alaska Airlines 10,854 10,476 21,330 0 0 0 0 21,330 0.13%
American Airlines 196,274 198,500 394,774 0 0 0 0 394,774 2.45%
Boutique Air 1,322 1,352 2,674 0 0 0 0 2,674 0.02%
British Airways 0 0 0 9,475 9,897 19,372 0 19,372 0.12%
Delta Air Lines 5,235,019 5,252,264 10,487,283 582,574 757,180 1,339,754 0 11,827,037 73.46%
Endeavor Air dba DL 405,553 403,497 809,050 23,663 24,506 48,169 0 857,219 5.32%
Envoy Air dba AA 712 691 1,403 0 0 0 0 1,403 0.01%
Frontier Airlines 103,044 102,934 205,978 0 0 0 0 205,978 1.28%
JetBlue Airways 49,399 51,259 100,658 0 0 0 0 100,658 0.63%
KLM Royal Dutch Airlines 0 0 0 31,748 34,069 65,817 0 65,817 0.41%
Korean Air 0 0 0 8,246 8,707 16,953 0 16,953 0.11%
Lufthansa German Airlines 0 0 0 8,386 9,883 18,269 0 18,269 0.11%
Qatar Airways 0 0 0 13,104 15,356 28,460 0 28,460 0.18%
Republic Airlines dba DL 11,528 11,788 23,316 0 0 0 0 23,316 0.14%
Republic Airlines dba AA 27,563 28,300 55,863 0 0 0 0 55,863 0.35%
SkyWest Airlines 160,652 159,299 319,951 0 0 0 0 319,951 1.99%
Southwest Airlines 649,999 646,159 1,296,158 556 2,264 2,820 0 1,298,978 8.07%
Spirit Airlines 195,343 198,562 393,905 0 0 0 0 393,905 2.45%
Turkish Airlines 0 0 0 9,658 10,136 19,794 0 19,794 0.12%
United Airlines 145,168 147,408 292,576 0 0 0 0 292,576 1.82%
Virgin Atlantic Airways 0 0 0 15,091 17,159 32,250 0 32,250 0.20%
WestJet 0 0 0 7,308 7,507 14,815 0 14,815 0.09%

TOTAL 7,192,430 7,212,489 14,404,919 753,746 942,284 1,696,030 0 16,100,949  100.00%

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport



AIRLINE

ABX Air

Air Canada

Air France
AirBridgeCargo Airlines
Alaska Airlines
American Airlines
Asiana Airlines

Atlas Air

British Airways

CAL Cargo Airlines
Cargolux Airlines
Cathay Pacific Airways
China Airlines

China Cargo Airlines
Delta Air Lines

DHL Express

EVA Airways

FedEx

Kalitta Air

KLM Royal Dutch Airlines
Korean Air

Lufthansa German Airlines
Polar Air Cargo

Qatar Airways
Singapore Airlines Cargo
Southwest Airlines
Turkish Airlines

Turkish Airlines

United Airlines

United Parcel Service
Virgin Atlantic Airways

TOTAL

ON

HARTSFIELD-JACKSON ATLANTA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

DOMESTIC

OFF

YEAR-TO-DATE FREIGHT
(BY CARRIER - METRIC TONS)

TOTAL
2,183
0

Source: Department of Aviation, Hartsfield-Jackson Atlanta International Airport

February 2020

ON

114
501
264

493

687
677
1,031
2,053
1,011
238
3,532

1,368

745
672
1,197
1,047
185
1,952
173

1,087
382

30
517

20,049

INTERNATIONAL

OFF

0

164
1,260
259

0

0

343

0

791
562
1,232
1,294
1,950
0
6,692
0
1,908
50
692
1,711
2,531
1,897
215
3,652
112

0
1,176
281

0

12
768

29,554

TOTAL

278
1,762
523

836

1,478
1,239
2,263
3,347
2,961
238
10,224

3,276
143
1,437
2,383
3,728
2,943
400
5,604
285

2,263
664

43
1,285

49,603

TOTAL
FREIGHT

2,183
278
1,762
523

170
836

1,478
1,239
2,263
3,347
2,961
238
15,759
4,365
3,276
28,735
1,855
2,383
3,728
2,943
400
5,604
285
1,135
2,263
664
109
9,297
1,285

101,401

PERCENT
OF
TOTAL

2.15%
0.27%
1.74%
0.52%
0.01%
0.17%
0.82%
0.02%
1.46%
1.22%
2.23%
3.30%
2.92%
0.24%
15.54%
4.30%
3.23%
28.34%
1.83%
2.35%
3.68%
2.90%
0.39%
5.53%
0.28%
1.12%
2.23%
0.65%
0.11%
9.17%
1.27%

100.00%
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